
TRI-COUNTY BAPTIST ASSOCIATION SUPPLY PREACHER LIST 
Revised 3/2025 

PLEASE NOTE: The individuals on this list have requested that their information be included on Tri County Baptist Association’s Supply Preacher List, and their 
information is up to date to the best of our knowledge. TCSBA has not performed reference or background checks on these individuals.  

 
NAME ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL COMMENTS 

Brad Bennett Springfield 417-353-0888 bbennett@mobaptist.org MBC staff 

Brent Longenecker Springfield 417-812-4511 blongenecker@mobaptist.org MBC Making Disciples group 

Jerry Francisco Nixa 417-725-0089 home 
417-844-0290 cell 

jerkaren5@yahoo.com Former Pastor North Nixa; Supply 

Phillip Johnston Nixa 417-234-0234 cell johnstonpb@yahoo.com Former pastor & Air Force 
chaplain; SS teacher at Ridgecrest 
BC; supply 

Don Ledbetter Ozark 661-303-1717 donhledbetter@sbcglobal.net Retired evangelism director 

Jule Maskrod Forsyth 573-944-2455 smaskrod@yahoo.com Supply 

Phillip Shuford Ozark 417-597-0084 cell 
417-725-8825 office 

phillip@tcsba.com Director of Missions, TCBA; 
Trained as tr 
Transitional pastor; Supply 

Joe Wilcox Springfield 417-234-9297 Jimwilcox35@att.net supply; interim pastor 

Dan Swadley Springfield  417-840-5060 dswadley@drury.edu supply 

Don Satterwhite Springfield 660-620-4939 pastordonsatterwhite@gmail.com Supply; interim 
 

Jay Scribner Branson 417-294-2545  Supply  

Steve Connor Rockaway Beach 812-797-9760 steve@sportsoutreach.com Sports Outreach International; 
Supply 
 

Patrick Day Ozark 417-827-3560 patday@missouristate.edu Supply 

Joe Nogalski Ozark 816-317-4430 joe.nogalski@mbch.org Supply; Missouri Baptist Children’s 
Home representative 

Steve Banas Branson 417-230-8444  Supply 

Wes Fowler Jefferson City 800-736-6227 wfowler@mobaptist.org Supply; MBC Executive Director 

Scott Paris Hollister 660-888-8697 sdparis1988@gmail.com Supply 

Fred Bobe Nixa 417-531-8190 bobeabcb@yahoo.com Supply 

Mark Zimmerman Ozark 417-844-0071 Mrzman826@gmail.com Supply 
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